SECTION XI LISTED ON: 03.07.2015

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA COURT NO. : 3 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION ITEM NO. : 13

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6576 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF WITH

## **INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy)

RAMJI DAS ...PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Hon'ble Court on 10.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on 03.07.2015."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the six respondents through speed post.

It is submitted that for the information of the Hon'ble Court that as per postal enquiry, notice have been delivered on all the six respondents on 19.06.2015 but no one has filed Vakalatnama and Appearance so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on all the respondent.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of June, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR