S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6576/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 in CMWP No.32710/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMJI DAS

Petitioner

(s)

(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER ALLAHABAD BANK AND & ORS.

Respondent

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Srivatava, Adv.

For Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv. Nos.1-3 Mr. Ashok Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ashok Jain,Adv. Mr. Bijoy K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Mr. Pankaj Jain, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of Mr. Bijoy K. Jain, learned Advocate-on-Record,

has submitted that he has instructions to

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 and seeks time to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Vakalatnama may be filed within one week and counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Signature Not Verified

List the matter on 24th July, 2015.

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.07.04 13:18:11 IST

Reason:

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

appear

fo