SECTION XI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 14.09.2015

COURT NO. : 3

ITEM NO. : 45

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 6576 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application from filing Official Translation)

RAMJI DAS ...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER ALLAHABAD BANK & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.07.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 14th September, 2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No. 1 to 3 has not filed the Counter Affidavit so far. Hence no Rejoinder Affidavit has been filed.

Service of Show Cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S-2