www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.3

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6576/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/09/2014 in CMWP No. 32710/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

RAMJI DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER ALLAHABAD BANK AND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Sharma, Adv. For Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Amit K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

We find no reason to entertain this Special Leave Petition,

which is, accordingly, dismissed.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2015.09.17 16:12:56 IST Reason: